
Speed

Clas.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

a

'10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Ring nr.
cz 15-0266-1060
NL 18-1695491
RO 17 - 632
NL 18-1623347
NL 16-1052016
7355012t17 POR
sK-201 6-01 07-1294
HU 18 -D-357401
RO '17 -  268031
PL-027-17-1140
DV 05822-17-113
7037078t17 POR
7415423t17 POR
sK-2018-02302-2274
tT 18-414933
DV 06664-18-1268
HU 1B-D-357337
sK-2017-2604-95
RO 17 -245823
HU 17-2204
cz 16-0153-831
Nl 17 -1647691
lT't6-14436
BE 17- 6214606
BE 19- 2008334
cz 17-0178-7677
FR 18-361166
BE 18- 5043839
FR 18-5403
tT 16-50666
FR 18-293406
803999-201 7
864840-2017
AR 18 -  1010288
510079-2014
BG 71918 -  18
PL-0350-16-128
AR 18 - 1025209
AR 18 - 1009065
BG 44034 - 18
BG 53345 - 17
PL-0350-17-7060
ESP16-235610
ESPLT-OL44483
ESP17-0145197

World Best Pigeon 2019
SPEED CATEGORY

Owner
PolASex Mich+Mart.
Comb van Mourik
Bejan Alin
H. Blankestijn
Gebr. Homma
Nuno Alexandre Correia Velho
KVAL Tibor
Pinter Ferenc
Fratii Platon
Kzysztof KAWALER
SG Huttinger
Armenio Jesus Oliveira
Jose Joaquim Penha Sousa
Mgr. BLAHOVSKr Milan
Montalti Gabriele
Friedrich Wanning
Pinter Ferenc
ZNOJ Miroslav st+ml
FratiiOprisescu
Mihalik-Radocz-Beke
OLYMPIA M6cha
Wolfang Roeper
Negrelli Daniele
Vrancken-Berden
De Bisschop Kris e Marc
JOCHMAN Zden6k
Margris A e P
Schroyen-Hendrix
Maindrelle Martial
Miazzon Flaviano
Gervois Tanguy
Bjeloi Nikola
Katanic Aleksandar
DanielMate
Djuran Mija i l l i ja
Dani & Son
Miroslaw & Paulina KLIMEK
Alejandro Vigil
Curcio Hnos
SunaiNiyzi
Simeon Mihov
Miroslaw i Paulina KLIMEK
VICENTE BALBU ENA VIZCAINO
DANIEL NISTOR
MIHAIBURLACU

Country
Czech
Netherland
Romania
Netherland
Netherland
Portugal
Slovakia
Hungary
Romania
Poland
Germany
Portugal
Portugal
Slovakia
Italy
Germany
Hungary
Slovakia
Romania
Hungary
Czech
Germany
Italy
Belgium
Belgium
Czech
France
Belgium
France
Italy
France
Serbia
Serbia
Argentina
Serbia
Bulgaria
Poland
Argentina
Argentina
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Poland
Spain
Spain
Spain

Coeffic.

2,61
2,906
4,39
4,492
4,514
5,029
5,62
5,776
6,15
6,42
6,498
6,587
6,838
6,995
7,028
7,052
7102
7,153
7,18
7,346
7,80
7,929
8,12
8,252
8,927
9,14

9,725
9,927
10,243
11,542
20,326
25,530
28,950
30,079
33,590
42,892
55,37
61,629
oz,zcz
62,822
63,093
67,030
L76,421
184,581
198,778

21
22
23
24
25
zo

27
28
29
30
1,'1

32
??

34
35
36
37
38
?q

40
41
42
43
44
45
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Middle Distance

World Best Pigeon 2019
MIDDLE DISTANCE CATEGORY

Clas.

1
2
3
4

h

7
8
I
10
11
12
IJ

14
15
to

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
?q

JO

?7

38

40
41
42
43

Ring nr.

PL447-17-7644
PL-0350-16-5020
cz 15-0266-1060
RO 18 -26060
6050837/16 POR
cz 17-0178-7404
cz16-0266-6373
sK-2017-1 002-1227
DV 01100-17-510
PL-0329-17-2204
RO 16 -378733
RO'16 -778570
sK-2017-1408-1304
DV 05509-'17-382
NL 17-1232680
DV 0100-17-779
HU'18 -11-23900
HU 18-11-23682
BE 18- 1121049
HU 16-114015
NL 18-5174456
BE 18-4076038
NL 18-1699388
8231918/18 POR
BE 18- 2135111
sK-2017-0608-35
7393722t17 POR
BG 56674 - 18
FR 18-5403
870401-2017
FR 18-154962
FR1742250
91 9060-201 B
829777-2017
lT 16-14838
tT 17-259401
AR 18 - 1017323
tT17-322722
BG 35296 - 17
AR 17 - 526975
AR 17 - 499247
BG 43437 - 17
ESP16-0166121

Owner

Ryszard MURZYN
Dariusz KRASIK
PoLASEK Mich+Mart.
Manole Victoras + Razvan
Catia Daniela Alves Oliveira
JOCHMAN Zden6k
POLASEK MiCh+MArt.
POLIAK Stefan
Hans Lekscha
Ryszard PAWI-OWSKI
Antofie David + Marian
Badea Lucian
KAeMAR Jozef+Daniela
Josef,Hans u. Josef Lurtsch
P.C. van Alphen
Leonhard Baal
Takacs Gabor
Balla Ferenc
Velaine
Czank Sandor
Gerald Ensing
Olsene
J. den Hartog en Zn.
Voadores da Horta do Pato
Halle-Booienhoven
HoLoS Jen
Francisco Ferreira Rocha
llia Lazarski
Maindrelle Martial
Jelovac Branislav
Maindrelle Martial
Margris A e P
Gajinov Radovan
Stazi iZiReni6R.
Marchi-Levagnini
Celli e Ghiacci
Pedro Fassani
Zanotti Pier Mario
Edio Shaban
EzequielCoto
Limia - Basan
ZahariZahariev
JULIAN DINU

Gountry

Poland
Poland
Czech
Romania
Portugal
Czech
Czech
Slovakia
Germany
Poland
Romania
Romania
Slovakia
Germany
Netherland
Germany
Hungary
Hungary
Belgium
Hungary
Netherland
Belgium
Netherland
Portugal
Belgium
Slovakia
Portugal
Bulgaria
France
Serbia
France
France
Serbia
Serbia
Italy
Italy
Argentina
Italy
Bulgaria
Argentina
Argentina
Bulgaria
Spain

Coeffic.

1,69
2,07
2,27
2,81
3,082
3,29
3,37

3,385
3,446
3,58
3,84
3,93
3,954
4,235
4,269
4,859
4,991
5,004
5,149
5,244
5,383
5,467
5,678
5,759
6,626
6,627
7 nRq

9,578
11,94

13,200
13,21

14,819
15,050
16,370
17,383
18,932
19,122
21,644
26,486
27J60
30,330
32,371
59,837
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Long Distance

Clas.

1
2
3
4

8
q

10
11
12
13
14

Ring nr.
NL 17-1545145
NL 17-{232680
NL 18-3816237
PL-04-1 5-9596
RO 15-206681
RO 17-6086748
sK-2017-0608-35
HU 16-D-102551
RO 16 - 52120
HU 15-D-886777
sK-20'16-035A6-421
PL-0176-16-644
FR 17-42297
PL-01 93-1 6-1 500
cz 17-0278-940
6148966/16 POR
sK-201 1 -0604-723
5044118/15 POR
HU 16-D-1079'15
FR1742250
6'177548/16 POR
cz 16-0216-1928
BE 164241115
FR 17-42322
cz 15-0141-102
BE 19-6109303
BE 16-2188933
AR 13 -  101039
922450-2018
DV 09534-17-352
846360-2017
DV 09309-1 8-463
lT 15-14390
922496-2018
I 14-52706
lT17-211219
AR '18 - 1011328
DV 09086-1 7-205
AR 14 -246582
BG 15149 - 17
BG 43775 - 17
BG 10720 - 17
LTU-03-'16-9013
ESP16-0164382
ESP16-01649s2
LTU-03-17-'10434

15
16
.17

18
19
20
21
22
z5

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
?,1

32
33
34
35
JO

J6

JY

40
41
42
43
44
45
46

World Best Pigeon 2019
LONG DISTANCE CATEGORY

Owner

Jo Hendriks ennZn
P.C. van Alphen
W. Spierings
Wieslaw KUREK
Voicu lonut
BrezoiCostin Mircea
HOLoS J6n
Sinka Zoltan
Vancea Sodn
Kovacs-Czako
KLEIN Slavomir
Zbigniew i Wioletta Mitrqga
Margris A e P
Dawid KILAR
GERSPITZER Team
Buda Racing Team Rogerio/Dino
PERAeEK Iubomir
Antonio Maroues Santos Cavaco
Soma Duc
Margris A e P
Alfaro Loft
JEMELKA Pavel Ing.
Van De Walle M e F
Margris A e P
ZEMAN FrantiSek
Hermans Rik
Bosmans-Leekens
Oscar Stiep
SudickiArpad
Klaus-Didier Grothe
Panajotov Miki
Harry Niermann
Astenghi Mario e Carlo
SudickiArpad
Camplanie Cor in i
Riccd Renzo
Cristian Rodriguez
Peter Giese
Foncubierta Hnos.-Difil l ipo
Behched Neshad - BECHO
Robert Cvetkov
Nikolai Petrov
Vytautas Pilius
CLAUDIU DODEA
VASILE POROJAN
Gytis Sabestinas

Country
Netherland
Netherland
Netherland
Poland
Romania
Romania
Slovakia
Hungary
Romania
Hungary
Slovakia
Poland
France
Poland
Czech
Portugal
Slovakia
Portugal
Hungary
France
Portugal
Czech
Belgium
France
Czech
Belgium
Belgium
Argentina
Serbia
Germany
Serbia
Germany
Italy
Serbia
Italy
Italy
Argentina
Germany
Argentina
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Li thuania
Spain
Spain
Lithuania

Coeffic.

1,077
1,341
1,727

z, l

2,69
3,4

3,524
3,808
3,99
4,09

4,341
4,38
4,661
4,745
4,80
4,931
6,317
6,517
6,852
7,099
8,724
8,84
9,464
9,962
10,03

1 0,1 93
14,317
14,902
15,790
19,716
20,030
20,525
21,767
21,930
22,207
24,922
25,713
27,118
30,164
30,417
37,696
48,726
50, '107
67,092
96,916
97,73
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Long Distance

47 LTU-03-16-9703 Darius Sabestinas Lithuania 211,256
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Glas. Ring nr.

1 cz 1s-0266-1060
2 SK-2016-02605-458
3 NL 18-5174456
4 SK-2017-1408-1304
5 RO 17 -245823
6 RO 17 -245058
7 cz 17-0178-7677

Al lRound

World Best Pigeon 2019
ALL ROUND CATEGORY

Owner

PolASfx Mich+Mart.
eaSxO Richard ml.
Gerald Ensing
KAeMAR Jozef+Daniela
Frat i iOprisescu
Circiumaru Adrian
JOCHMAN Zdendk
JOCHMAN Zden6k
Pasofi R + Smerdzynski
Kaspar u. Regina Kendzia
J. den Hartogh en Zn
Pinter Ferenc
Krzysztof PABICH
RobasG+BucaciucD
t-ukasz i Malgorzata KARPINSKI
Walter Klein u. Gisela TheiBen
Rink Wijnstra
KASAN Jozef
Gondocs Gyorgy
Pinter Zsolt
Team Alessandroni
Margris A e P
A u. G. Meier u. Marek Freese
Guizzardi Luca Valerio
Negrel l iDaniele
Maindrelle Martial
Margris A e P
JULIAN DINU
Herbots Gebroeders
Bosmans-Leekens
Panajotov Miki
Graga & Graga
Mas-Valletta-Venere
Brada Mandi6 N. D.
Miguens & Mocho & Cruz -Bencatel
Mas-Valletta-Venere
Van Hertem-Schuurmans
Paulo Joaquim Batista Oliveira
Perezanovii - Stojanovski
C.C.y M. Truj i l lo
Edip Shaban
JULIAN DINU
Apaz Tozchala
Dian Yordanov
Vytautas Pilius
JULIAN DINU

Country
Czech 4,64
Slovakia 8,193
Netherland 9,03
Slovakia 9,861
Romania 9,97
Romania 10,24
Czech 10,60

M
Coeffic.

8
o
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

cz 17-0178-7404
PL-01 69-1 5-328
DV 03954-16-674
NL 1 8-1699388
HU 18-D-357313
N12015 1646732
RO 18 -2042124
PL-0176-14-3406
DV 07219-17-645
NL17-1827431
sK-2017-1807-741
HU 15-D-874679
HU 18-D-357765
lT 18-422904
FR 1742297
DV 05578-17-910
lT 17-257552
tT'17-219383
FR 18-5403
FR1742250
ESP16-0166021
BE'18-2135111
BE 17-5082026
775866-2016
6213134/16 POR
AR 18 - 1027139
829280-2017
7235199t17 POR
AR 18 -  1027112
BE 18-5092761
7074003t17 POR
840873-2017
AR 18 -  1026818
Bg 44481 - 18
ESPl_7-0L45055
BG 35325 - 17
BG 57298 - 18
LTU-03-16-9013
ESP17-0145098

Czech
Poland
Germany
Netherland
Hungary
Poland
Romania
Poland
Germany
Netherland
Slovakia
Hungary
Hungary
Italy
France
Germany
Italy
Italy
France
France
Spain
Belgium
Belgium
Serbia
Portugal
Argentina
Serbia
Portugal
Argentina
Belgium
Portugal
Serbia
Argentina
Bulgaria
Spain
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Lithuania
Spain

11,04
11,4

11,801
11,804
13,071
13,74
14,26
15,67

15,693
4E 7E

16,341
19,252
19,682
19,894
21,98
22,582
22,828
24,139
26,392
28,169
29,886
34,519
37,805
49,086
53,172
56,07

61,430
62,745
63,991
64,735
64,847
75,39
77,197
142,545
152,182
153,352
168,477
179,049
258,152
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Al lRound

47 LfU-03-17-10434 Gytis Sabestinas Lithuania 267,256
48 LTU-03-17-10324 Jurate Andrijauskiene Lithuania 304,801
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Glas.
1
2
3
4

8
o
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30

Country
Romania
Netherland
Netherland
Romania
Netherland
Belgium
Romania
Hungary
France
France
Hungary
Czech
Germany
Czech
Belgium
Germany
Germany
France
Slovakia
Slovakia
Czech
Slovakia
Argentina
Hungary
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Argentina
Bulgaria
Argentina
Belgium

Coeffic.

0,21
0,524
1,712
1,72
1,942
2,174
3,0'1

3,721
3,781
4,15
4,213
4,38
4,756
5,93
7,872
8,637
9,553
9,868
9,993
10,651
13,97

14,733
16,582
1q o?1

21,293
25,294
27,583
27,916
28,941
207,60

Ring nr.
RO 17 - 140606
NL 16-1624645
NL 17-'t489094
RO 17 - 9408
NL 17-1183624
BE 15-2024985
RO 16 -  569s10
HU 17-D-266280
FR 16-221968
FR 16-87034
HU 15-D-880299
cz 15-0141-102
DV04835-1 7-40
cz 15-0191-653
BE 13-3023043
DV 04042-1 7-309
DV 02902-17-114
FR 16-16511
sK-201 5-01009-2427
sK-2017-M-55-2485
cz 14-066-312
sK-201 4-03501-1354
AR 17 - 593052
HU'15-D-880502
BG 43445 - 17
BG 36463 - 16
AR 17 - 490330
BG 36477 - 16
AR 17 - 554409
BE 16-3410245

Marathon

World Best Pigeon 2019
MARATHON CATEGORY

Owner
Eacobuta Elisei
Th. De Jong
W. van der Varst
Mal inche lul ian
C. K. Niesten
Swinnen-Vanhove
Matu Stanica
Szabo Attila
Dequidt Mario
Bazille Philippe
Elo Szilveszter
ZEMAN FrantiSek
Karl-Heinz Koers
CZAKON Vratislav
Mortier Hendrik
Hubert Jacholke-Faber
SG Neurath-Thomas
Pocholle Alain et Valerie
Ing. SL1Z Kamil
Strrnrutr+e unnnon
TVRD1K V6clav
ZAt=tnJozef
Federico Frei
Dr Papp Zsuzsanna
Georgi Karakostov
Kancho & Stilian
Marcos Bahamonde
Kancho & Stilian
DanielSchneider
Malfait Amber-Joy
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Summary

SUMMARY

Speed Middle Distance Long Distance AllRound

World Best Pigeon 2019

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

,' Argentina

, Belgium

a Bulgaria

O 
France

U Germany

U Hungary

, ltaly

U Li thuania

n Netherland

.,0 Poland

j1 Romania

.,, Serbia

.,, Slovakia

14 Portugal

15 Spain

16 Czech

Marathon

X

X

X

x

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
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